GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRURAL DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO02.03.2010
ANSWERED ON

SGSY IN ANDHRA PRADESH .
S77 SHRI  PENUMALLI MADHU

Will the Minister of COALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAREINFORMATION AND BROADCASTINGRURAL
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a)the details of proposal for release of Central share of subsidy under Swarnajayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY) for 2008-09 and 2009-10 received from the various Zilla Panchayats of Andhra Pradesh;
and

(b)the action that has been taken on those proposals and subsidy released, year-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA)

(a)&(b): The Proposals for release of central share of subsidy under Swarnajayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY) have been received from all the 22 DRDAs of Andhra Pradesh during 2008-09 & 2009-10 and funds were released to all these DRDAs. The details of central allocation and central releases to Andhra Pradesh during the year 2008- 09 & 2009-2010 under SGSY are as under:-

(Rs. In lakhs)
Year Central allocation Central release
2008-09 10616.38 10613.51
2009-10 10887.00 10822.88

